
GREENHOUSE DRAWINGS (40X9X3.25) M
SORUBI, KABUL, AFGHANISTAN

DONOR : PARTNER :

January, 15, 2024

UNITED NATIONS 

HIGH COMMISSIONER 

FOR REFUGEES

AFGHAN PEACE BUILDER
HUMANITARIAN ORGANIZATION

PREPARED :

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENTENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

N

WE

S



Sheet List Table

Sheet Number Sheet Title

GREENHOUSE PLAN

01

3D FRONT VIEW

02

3D BACK VIEW

03

LONGITUDINAL SECTION

04

FRONT FRAME

05

INTERIOR FRAME

06

BACK FRAME

07

FRONT DOORS FRAME

08

ELEVATED WATER TANK FRAME & DETAILS

09

COVER SHEET00

SHEET INDEX

SOLAR STAND11

10

No. Revision/
Issue

Date

Sheet No:Drawing
Title:

Scale:

St. Designed by:

PROJECT NAME:

LOCATION:

Ar. Designed by:

Drawing
No:

AFGHAN PEACE BUILDERS
HUMANITARIAN ORGANIZATION

(APBHO)

Drawn by:

Checked by:

Approved by:

11

Date 15 Jan 24

01

F:\My Own\My last  comunity center\WhatsApp Image 2023-04-29 at 13.22.45.jpg

F:\My Own\My last  comunity center\APBHO.jpg

SHEET LIST TABEL

SORUBI DISTRICT, KABUL, AFGHANISTAN

CONSTRUCTION OF GREENHOUSE



1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250

4000

22
5

22
5

22
5

90
0

22
5

200

15
0

15
0

Polyester Wire
2.5mm @ 20cm C/C

Slide Doors

Plastic Sheet
220 mile micron
5% UV

GREENHOUSE PLAN

Arc GI pipe 1.5 inch
2.5 mm thickness

40

40

A

E

B

C

D

No. Revision/
Issue

Date

Sheet No:Drawing
Title:

Scale:

St. Designed by:

PROJECT NAME:

LOCATION:

Ar. Designed by:

Drawing
No:

AFGHAN PEACE BUILDERS
HUMANITARIAN ORGANIZATION

(APBHO)

Drawn by:

Checked by:

Approved by:

11

Date 15 Jan 24

02

F:\My Own\My last  comunity center\WhatsApp Image 2023-04-29 at 13.22.45.jpg

F:\My Own\My last  comunity center\APBHO.jpg

GREENHOUSE PLAN

SORUBI DISTRICT, KABUL, AFGHANISTAN

CONSTRUCTION OF GREENHOUSE



GREENHOUSE 3D-FRONT VIEW

900

4000

250

200

2
0

0

75

2
0

03
2

5

8
0

8
0

4
0

No. Revision/
Issue

Date

Sheet No:Drawing
Title:

Scale:

St. Designed by:

PROJECT NAME:

LOCATION:

Ar. Designed by:

Drawing
No:

AFGHAN PEACE BUILDERS
HUMANITARIAN ORGANIZATION

(APBHO)

Drawn by:

Checked by:

Approved by:

11

Date 15 Jan 24

03

F:\My Own\My last  comunity center\WhatsApp Image 2023-04-29 at 13.22.45.jpg

F:\My Own\My last  comunity center\APBHO.jpg

3D-FRONT VIEW

SORUBI DISTRICT, KABUL, AFGHANISTAN

CONSTRUCTION OF GREENHOUSE



2
00

3
25

900

250

4000

8
0

8
0

4
0

GREENHOUSE 3D-BACK VIEW

No. Revision/
Issue

Date

Sheet No:Drawing
Title:

Scale:

St. Designed by:

PROJECT NAME:

LOCATION:

Ar. Designed by:

Drawing
No:

AFGHAN PEACE BUILDERS
HUMANITARIAN ORGANIZATION

(APBHO)

Drawn by:

Checked by:

Approved by:

11

Date 15 Jan 24

04

F:\My Own\My last  comunity center\WhatsApp Image 2023-04-29 at 13.22.45.jpg

F:\My Own\My last  comunity center\APBHO.jpg

3D-BACK VIEW

SORUBI DISTRICT, KABUL, AFGHANISTAN

CONSTRUCTION OF GREENHOUSE



Galvanized Pipe 1.5 inch, 2.5mm thickness

Galvanized Pipe 2 inch,
2mm thickness

Galvanized Pipe 1.5 inch,
2.5 mm thickness

Galvanized Pipe 1 inch,
2.5 mm thickness

Galvanized Pipe 1 inch,
2.5 mm thickness

Galvanized Pipe 0.75 inch,
3mm thickness

40

40

1
25

1
20

80
40

40

40

80
40

Galvanized Pipe 2 inch, 2mm thickness

10mm Steel bar L=25 cm welded with GI pipe at each
footing

320

2.5 mm thickness

Galvanized Pipe 3/4 inch, for Ventilation

2.5 mm thickness

Galvanized Pipe 3/4 inch, for Ventilation

LONGITUDINAL SECTION

DETAIL OF FOUNDATION FOR PIPE

PCC (1:2:4)

No. Revision/
Issue

Date

Sheet No:Drawing
Title:

Scale:

St. Designed by:

PROJECT NAME:

LOCATION:

Ar. Designed by:

Drawing
No:

AFGHAN PEACE BUILDERS
HUMANITARIAN ORGANIZATION

(APBHO)

Drawn by:

Checked by:

Approved by:

11

Date 15 Jan 24

05

F:\My Own\My last  comunity center\WhatsApp Image 2023-04-29 at 13.22.45.jpg

F:\My Own\My last  comunity center\APBHO.jpg

LONGITUDINAL
SECTION

SORUBI DISTRICT, KABUL, AFGHANISTAN

CONSTRUCTION OF GREENHOUSE



Galvanized Pipe 2 inch,
2mm thickness

Galvanized Pipe 1.5 inch,
2.5 mm thickness

Galvanized Pipe 0.75 inch,
3mm thickness

Galvanized Pipe 1.25 inch,
2.5 mm thickness

Galvanized Pipe 1.5 inch,
2.5 mm thickness

Galvanized Pipe 1.5 inch,
2.5 mm thickness

Galvanized Pipe 0.75 inch,
3mm thickness

Door
Handle360

9
5

225

160

945.6

300150

1
25

2
00

4
0

3
25

150300

3D-BACK VIEW

GREENHOUSE FRONT FRAME

PCC (1:2:4)
No. Revision/

Issue
Date

Sheet No:Drawing
Title:

Scale:

St. Designed by:

PROJECT NAME:

LOCATION:

Ar. Designed by:

Drawing
No:

AFGHAN PEACE BUILDERS
HUMANITARIAN ORGANIZATION

(APBHO)

Drawn by:

Checked by:

Approved by:

11

Date 15 Jan 24

06

F:\My Own\My last  comunity center\WhatsApp Image 2023-04-29 at 13.22.45.jpg

F:\My Own\My last  comunity center\APBHO.jpg

FRONT FRAME

SORUBI DISTRICT, KABUL, AFGHANISTAN

CONSTRUCTION OF GREENHOUSE



Galvanized Pipe 2 inch,
2mm thickness

Galvanized Pipe 1.5 inch,
2.5 mm thickness

Galvanized Pipe 1.25 inch,
2.5 mm thickness

Galvanized Pipe 1.5 inch,
2.5 mm thickness

Galvanized Pipe 1.5 inch,
2.5 mm thickness

900

1
25

2
0

0
40

3
25

16095

225

945.6

GREENHOUSE INTERIOR FRAME

No. Revision/
Issue

Date

Sheet No:Drawing
Title:

Scale:

St. Designed by:

PROJECT NAME:

LOCATION:

Ar. Designed by:

Drawing
No:

AFGHAN PEACE BUILDERS
HUMANITARIAN ORGANIZATION

(APBHO)

Drawn by:

Checked by:

Approved by:

11

Date 15 Jan 24

07

F:\My Own\My last  comunity center\WhatsApp Image 2023-04-29 at 13.22.45.jpg

F:\My Own\My last  comunity center\APBHO.jpg

INTERIOR FRAME

SORUBI DISTRICT, KABUL, AFGHANISTAN

CONSTRUCTION OF GREENHOUSE



Galvanized Pipe 2 inch,
2mm thickness

Galvanized Pipe 1.5 inch,
2.5 mm thickness

Galvanized Pipe 0.75 inch,
3mm thickness

Galvanized Pipe 1.25 inch,
2.5 mm thickness

Galvanized Pipe 1.5 inch,
2.5 mm thickness

Galvanized Pipe 1.5 inch,
2.5 mm thickness

Galvanized Pipe 0.75 inch,
3mm thickness

1
2

5
2

0
0

4
0

3
2

5

300

9
5

225

160

225 225 225 225

GREENHOUSE BACK FRAME

No. Revision/
Issue

Date

Sheet No:Drawing
Title:

Scale:

St. Designed by:

PROJECT NAME:

LOCATION:

Ar. Designed by:

Drawing
No:

AFGHAN PEACE BUILDERS
HUMANITARIAN ORGANIZATION

(APBHO)

Drawn by:

Checked by:

Approved by:

11

Date 15 Jan 24

08

F:\My Own\My last  comunity center\WhatsApp Image 2023-04-29 at 13.22.45.jpg

F:\My Own\My last  comunity center\APBHO.jpg

BACK FRAME

SORUBI DISTRICT, KABUL, AFGHANISTAN

CONSTRUCTION OF GREENHOUSE



Handle

Galvanized Pipe 2 inch,
2mm thickness

Galvanized Pipe 1.5 inch,
2.5 mm thickness

Galvanized Pipe 0.75 inch,
3mm thickness

Galvanized Pipe 1.5 inch,
2.5 mm thickness

Galvanized Pipe 1.5 inch,
2.5 mm thickness

Galvanized Pipe 1 inch,
2.5mm thickness

Galvanized Pipe 1.5 inch,
2.5 mm thickness

Handle

Galvanized Pipe 1.5 inch,
2.5 mm thickness

Galvanized Pipe 1 inch,
2.5mm thickness

Galvanized Pipe 1 inch,
2.5mm thickness

Galvanized Pipe 1 inch,
2.5mm thickness

7
5

2
00

4
0

100

200

2
00

4
0

150
150150

300

2
00

7
5

GREENHOUSE FRONT DOORS FRAME

No. Revision/
Issue

Date

Sheet No:Drawing
Title:

Scale:

St. Designed by:

PROJECT NAME:

LOCATION:

Ar. Designed by:

Drawing
No:

AFGHAN PEACE BUILDERS
HUMANITARIAN ORGANIZATION

(APBHO)

Drawn by:

Checked by:

Approved by:

11

Date 15 Jan 24

09

F:\My Own\My last  comunity center\WhatsApp Image 2023-04-29 at 13.22.45.jpg

F:\My Own\My last  comunity center\APBHO.jpg

FRONT DOORS FRAME

SORUBI DISTRICT, KABUL, AFGHANISTAN

CONSTRUCTION OF GREENHOUSE



Angle Iron 60x60x4mm

Angle Iron 40x40x3mm

Angle Iron 40x40x3mm

Angle Iron 30x30x3mm
Angle Iron 30x30x3mm

243

50
1

60
1

60
50

4
10

172

22
7

25

150 150

25

150

1
50

200

Angle Iron 60x60x4mm

40

Angle Iron 30x30x3mm

GREENHOUSE WATER TOWER FRAME AND DETAILS

PCC (1:2:4)

Galvanized Pipe 2 inch,
2mm thickness

Galvanized Pipe 2 inch,
2mm thickness

150

1
20

Steel plate gage 24

METALLIC SIGN BOARD

10

1
00

170
40

40

No. Revision/
Issue

Date

Sheet No:Drawing
Title:

Scale:

St. Designed by:

PROJECT NAME:

LOCATION:

Ar. Designed by:

Drawing
No:

AFGHAN PEACE BUILDERS
HUMANITARIAN ORGANIZATION

(APBHO)

Drawn by:

Checked by:

Approved by:

11

Date 15 Jan 24

10

F:\My Own\My last  comunity center\WhatsApp Image 2023-04-29 at 13.22.45.jpg

F:\My Own\My last  comunity center\APBHO.jpg

ELEVATED WATER
TANK FRAME &
DETAILS

SORUBI DISTRICT, KABUL, AFGHANISTAN

CONSTRUCTION OF GREENHOUSE



Chanal (100x45x8)mm

Steel Plate (200x200x20)mm

 GI Pipe    10cm, T=10mmØ

Steel Box(50x50x2.5)mm

Steel Box(80x40x2.5)mm

Steel Plate (200x200x20)mm

1A-
A

Steel Box(80x40x2.5)mm

Steel Box(80x40x2.5)mm

Steel Box(50x50x2.5)mm

Solar Panel

Steel Box(20x10x1.5)mm

Scale 1:25

Detail 12

Scale 1:100

Section A-A1

Steel Box(50x50x2.5)mm

Scale 1:100

Isometric Elevation3

Scale 1:100

Solar Stand Base4

18
0

180

75
75

15
0

210

31
0

35
°

5B-B

15

75 75

15180

30

Scale 1:100

Sction B-B5

Rotation Joint

Bolts for ConnectionØ10mm

10
18

Bolts for ConnectionØ10mm

6
C-C

1
1

0

Scale 1:25

Section C-C6

Scale 1:25

Detail 27

Cast Iron Rings

No. Revision/
Issue

Date

Sheet No:Drawing
Title:

Scale:

St. Designed by:

PROJECT NAME:

LOCATION:

Ar. Designed by:

Drawing
No:

AFGHAN PEACE BUILDERS
HUMANITARIAN ORGANIZATION

(APBHO)

Drawn by:

Checked by:

Approved by:

11

Date

11

F:\My Own\My last  comunity center\WhatsApp Image 2023-04-29 at 13.22.45.jpg

SORUBI DISTRICT, KABUL, AFGHANISTAN

CONSTRUCTION OF GREENHOUSE

SOLAR STAND

14 JUNE 23


